PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ROHRL	08/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	7 COMMERCE DRIVE	
City:	DANBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9126893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN JORDAN HARKINS **Address Line 1:** 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H27775_4341-37501	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN JORDAN HARKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/kristinjordanharkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	NED: 10/05/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=H27775_4341-37501_AndreasRohrl_AdvancedTechnologyMaterials,Inc#page1.tif source=H27775_4341-37501_AndreasRohrl_AdvancedTechnologyMaterials,Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 503508557 REEL: 036723 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

We have made an invention described in the U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS, AND GAS SENSOR AND FUEL CELL DEVICES COMPRISING SAME" which has been executed by us on the same date as this Assignment for filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

We assign to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, all of our ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) U.S. Patents on the invention, and
- (iii) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our relationship with Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. all facts that come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We state that we have not previously taken any action in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 569

Full Name of first inventor:

Andreas Röhrl

Inventor's Signature Aur. Pel

Date 13.8,02

Residence: Urdinger Str. 6, D-50733 Köln (Cologne), Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Post Office Address: Urdinger Str. 6, D-50733 Köln (Cologne), Germany

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 036723 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 10/05/2015